



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8756/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33508/2024

SMT. AARTI SHARMA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. M.L. Yadav, Mr. Prashant and
Mr. Shivashish, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Wali, APP for State with
S.I. Archana, P.S. Delhi Cantt.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv. for R-2 along
with R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **03.03.2025**

It is already 5:30 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 04.07.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 3, 2025

aj