



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8756/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33508/2024 STAY**
SMT. AARTI SHARMA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. L. Yadav, Mr. Prashant Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP with SI
Archana, PS Delhi Cant.
Ms. Usha Yadav, Mr. Amit Yadav,
Mr. Raj Bala Sharma, Mr. Rohit
Sharma, Mr. John Mathai, Advs. for
R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
12.11.2025

%

No time left.

List on 29.04.2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025