



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8756/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33508/2024**

SMT. AARTI SHARMA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. M.L. Yadav, Mr.. Prashant, Mr.
Piyush Saini and Mr.. Hardeep
Godara, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.
Ms. Usha Yadav, Adv. for R-2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER
29.04.2026**

%

1. List on 21.08.2026.
2. Interim order (s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/A