



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010773072024

+ **CRL.M.C. 8756/2024&CRL.M.A. 33508/2024**

SMT. AARTI SHARMA & ANR.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. M.L. Yadav, Advocate (DHCLC)**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for State/R-1
with SI Anjana, PS Delhi Cantt.
Ms. Usha Yadav, Ms. Pallavi Gautam
and Ms. Preeti, Advocates for R-2**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER
21.08.2026**

It is already 4.45 PM.

No time left.

List on 02.02.2027.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 21, 2026/dr